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Inflation: Past and Present

SONIA Forward Curve

UK Inflation vs Interest Rates
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Falling costs
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Owner occupiers’ housing costs component of BCIS: Build costs and tender prices
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Residential HPI outlook
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What are we seeing from investors?
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Flight to Quality

&

Increased cash
flow, tenant and
operator analysis

oﬁ

Scalable
Platforms and
Partnerships

$a4

New Returns,
New Definitions

%

Source: Knight Frank Research
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How important is ESG in your business strategy over
the next 5 years?

851K 244K

Total PBSA Units (Existing Total BTR Units (Existing
Supply and Pipeline) Supply and Pipeline)

716%

Very Important

52K 480K

6%

Neutral

Total Private Seniors Units
(Existing Supply and Pipeline) Care home beds in the UK

Source: Knight Frank Research



Investment Sentiment
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In which sectors are you active currently and which do you anticipate being active in within five years?

2028 m2023
Seniors housing - IRC
rental

Co-living

Seniors housing -

retirement housing..

Student - nominations
/ lease

Single family housing

Student - direct let

Multifamily

29%

43%

0% 10% 20% 30%

31%

31%

45%

40%

45%

40% 50%

>

57%
60%

71%

60%

60% 70%

54

INVESTORS (60%)

£76bn

CAPITAL CURRENTLY COMMITTED

£75bn (£100bn)

EXPECTED SPEND OVER NEXT 5 YRS

76%

88%
81%

80% 90% 100%

Source: Knight Frank Research



Investment Volumes
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Living Sectors - Annual Investment Volumes
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Seniors Housing Investment Volumes, UK
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Source: Knight Frank Research
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Diversification

STUDENT BTR SENIORS HOUSING

In which sectors are

you active currently

and which do you
anticipate being 2023
active in within five

years?
% of respondents

2028

Source: Knight Frank Research
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Attractive Lease Lengths

Source: Knight Frank Research
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Sticky tenant base

Source: Knight Frank Research
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Embedded inflation protection

Rental Growth (US) Rental Indices: BTR vs PRS
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Minimal regulatory risk

D e s 3. 2023 -

ELDERLY |

@) Vears for vulnerable people as 2,600 Fears for safety of care residents as toll of
care homes officially ranked as falllng homes awaiting mspectlon surges t0 6,000

Families to

beallowed 5% ' ' }
Heartache ‘is
form of abuse’
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accessto

loved ones
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_ Retirees shun care homes
d & over high fees and isolation

‘Rules left

CareQuality mumand, - S T S
Commission | | 3

Regulated by

&, Giles Sheldrick

KATE Meacock's
father was languishing
n

in hospital d
pandemic, her mother
stuck in a care home

Her dad Charles had
Parkinson's, and in
November 2021 went
into hospital for three
weceks. Kate was able
to see him just twice

Once discharged, he
went into respite care
and was later admitted
to Surrey’s Frimley
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What are we seeing from management teams?

o Focus on meeting Focus on sales
Professionalisation customer’s needs T_enurg - rates and
diversification affordability

ol S & x| ~_EE

Source: Knight Frank Research
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Professionalisation

Mix of Deferred Management Fees (DMF) within
operational IRCs

% of operators who offer two or more DMF options

m 0-5% 5-10% 10-15% m 15%+

68%
2023-24 90%
80% e 35%
51%
70%

(%]
% of schemes offering a maximum DMF S 60%
above 20% S o
g 50%
0 5 40%
0 :
30%
2023-24

20%

10%

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23

Source: Knight Frank 2023/24 Seniors Housing Annual Review
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Affordability

65+ Owner Occupier Households who can afford by Household Income Average Current Property Value,
Bands, and Average Capital Value Required by Household Income Bands 15 Minute Drive Time
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Average age of entry for IRC Private IRC ages by tenure
7 7 79 85
Private rental IRC
2023-24 2022-23
SINGLES VS COUPLES, % IN IRC SCHEMES T e occupledby couples

83

Private
for-sale IRC

Couples Singles Private for-sale i

Source: Knight Frank Research
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50:50

Changing profile of demand

Have you revised design standards for new ‘baby boomer’ customers over the
past three years?

Yes split of new residents
who are single or living
as a couple

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

% of respondents

Source: Knight Frank 2023/24 Seniors Housing Annual Review



Knight
Frank

Meeting customer’s needs

% of operators indicating the following were important to include in new IRCs

100%

000, Resident events &
0% Community space

;23 voted the most important in driving
° community within IRC

50%
0% developments.

30%
20%
10%

0%
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Source: Knight Frank 2023/24 Seniors Housing Annual Review
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Design Considerations

Which is your optimum size of community?

IRC Amenities (for future IRCs)

40%
100%

90%

80%
0%
70%
60%
50% 0%
40%
30%
20% 10%
10%
0% .

Lounge Guests Backof Backof TreatmentRestaurant Café  Activities Library Buggy Faciliies Swimming Plunge

w

N

suites house house room room store open to pool pool 0% Lessthan 75t0100 100to150 15010200 200 to250
(offices) (staff public? 75 uni
room) units

Source: Knight Frank Research

Source: Knight Frank 2023/24 Seniors Housing Annual Review
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Changing supply

What types of locations are you considering for new development?

additional over 65s living in urban

Edge of settlement

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

% of respondents

Source: Knight Frank 2023/24 Seniors Housing Annual Review
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Tenure Diversification

What mix of tenures are you considering for new IRC IRC Cumulative Delivery by Tenure
development?

mSocial Rent mPrivate Sale ® Private Rent = Shared Ownership

210,000
All private sale
190,000
M|?<ed tenure - 170,000
private sale &
rental
150,000
All private rental . 130,000
110,000
All affordable
90,000
tenures
70,000
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028

% of respondents

Source: Knight Frank Research



What’s coming next?
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Continued short
term challenges
related to higher
cost environment

&

Progress from
wider group of

management
teams :

Acceleration of
rental delivery

y
S

Outcome of
Older People’s
Housing
Taskforce

Source: Knight Frank Research
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Biggest challenges over next 12-18 months?

Current build costs

Housing market sentiment ; O/O

of operators have had difficulties
recruiting staff in the past year

Inflation of operating costs

Regulation

Availability of grant funding

Availability of debt for
acquisition

Macro-economic
environment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

% of respondents

Source: Knight Frank 2023/24 Seniors Housing Annual Review
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Marketing - focus on lifestyle and wellness

AUDLE Y. CEUBS —
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& ADLINGTON (-l Dl O % ExtraCare



Knight
Frank

Increase in delivery..

18,000

16,000
£ 14,000
g oo 5 yr. forecast
5 annual average
E delivery
2 10,000
S 8000
o
=
2 6,000 O
3
S 4000 9 /O
<

2000 Increase in total number of units

over next 5 years

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028

W Retirement Housing W IRC
Source: Knight Frank Research



Rental
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Care Home Fee & Staff Costs

Index = 2008/09

= AWF GROWTH =—— STAFF COST GROWTH
RPI

200
190
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160
150
140
140
120

2008/09

200910
2010/

20112
201213
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
201617
2017/18
201819

2019/20
2020/21
2021/22

2022/23

Forecasted Delivery of Rental Stock

Retirement Housing

I }Tg‘”"

1158%
]

1125%

Seniors Housing Total

1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000 6,000 7,000 8,000

2018 =2023 m2028

Source: Knight Frank Research
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Older Person’s Housing Taskforce

R

03

Department for Levelling Up,
Housing & Communities

Department

of H_ealth & Older People’s Housing %
Social Care  Taskforce

83
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